
 

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 

Career Development 
 

 

The year in review 
 

 

 

 

 

2017-18 Report on 

Traditional 
Graduates’ 

First Destination 

 
 
 
 
 

Includes information for the following graduates: 
 

August 2017 
December 2017 
May 2018 

 



 1 

Table of Contents 
 Page 
 
 
INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................................................................... 2 
 
 
 
FIRST DESTINATION AFTER GRADUATION ............................................................................................................. 3 
 
Graphical information on Graduates’ Classification during first six months after commencement  .............................. 4 
 
Historical review of First Destination data  ..................................................................................................................... 5 
 
 
 
EMPLOYMENT/SCHOOL INFORMATION  
 
 
Accounting ..................................................................................................................................................................... 6 

Art, Art Therapy, Studio Art ............................................................................................................................................ 7 

Biological and Environmental Sciences ......................................................................................................................... 8 

Business Management ................................................................................................................................................ 10 

Chemistry and Biochemistry ........................................................................................................................................ 12 

Communication Arts ..................................................................................................................................................... 13 

Conservatory of Music ................................................................................................................................................. 14 

Conservatory of Music – Music Technology ................................................................................................................ 15 

Criminology and Sociology .......................................................................................................................................... 16 

Economics and Econ/PoliSci ....................................................................................................................................... 17 

Financial Economics .................................................................................................................................................... 18 

Education ..................................................................................................................................................................... 19 

English ......................................................................................................................................................................... 21 

Health and Sports Sciences......................................................................................................................................... 22 

History .......................................................................................................................................................................... 24 

Marketing ..................................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Mathematics and Computer Science ........................................................................................................................... 26 

Nursing ......................................................................................................................................................................... 27 

Political Science, Public Administration and International Studies .............................................................................. 28 

Psychology ................................................................................................................................................................... 29 

Religion, Philosophy, and Youth Ministry .................................................................................................................... 31 

Social Work .................................................................................................................................................................. 32 

World Languages and Cultures ................................................................................................................................... 33 

 

 
 

  



 2 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT: 2017-18 
 
This report provides a review of aggregate and specific employment data, as well as advanced 
degree information, for our 2017-2018 graduates.  (For a review of Career Development activity 
and assessment information, see our corresponding Annual Report).  The information is based 
on follow-up contacts from May to December through survey, email, telephone, and texting.  We 
reached 99% of our graduates, but obtained post-graduation information regarding 82%. 
 
This included: 
 
 Communicating by email with all graduates who expressed need for job search assistance  

 Contacting graduates who indicated that they were seeking employment, but did not specifically 
request assistance 

 Contacting graduates who provided no post-graduation employment or graduate school information  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

BLANK ROWS IN MAJOR REPORTS 
Many of the rows for some majors are missing information.  Career Development was either unable to 
contact those graduates, or the graduates did not respond to our emails, texts, and telephone calls.   
 

  



 3 

FIRST DESTINATION AFTER GRADUATION 
 

After completing our alumni follow-up contact, we compiled 6-month information on our traditional 
graduates.  Our knowledge rate was 82%; we did not receive responses from 97 graduates. 
 

 75% were employed in career-related positions [we call this “Employed”] 

 20% were accepted to advanced or additional degree programs [we call this “School”] 

 4% were not seeking employment at this time  

 1% were seeking employment  
  

(See details below, and graphs on page 4) 
 

A
T

 

C
O

M
M

E
N

C
E

M
E

N
T

 Summarized categories N % 

Employed 116 27% 

School 83 20% 

Seeking Employment 187 44% 

Applying to Grad School 39 9% 

 
 

S
IX

 M
O

N
T

H
S

 A
F

T
E

R
 

G
R

A
D

U
A

T
IO

N
 

Detailed categories N % Summarized categories N % 

Employed FT 313   72% 

Employed 326  75% 
Employed PT 4   <1% 

Military 6      >1% 

Service 3  <1% 

School 88   20% School 88  20% 

Seeking Employment 6  1% Seeking Employment 6        1% 

Not Seeking Employment 8  <2% 
Not Seeking Employment 15  4%  

Seeking School 7  <2% 

 
DEFINITIONS OF TERMS USED ABOVE: 
 

CAREER-RELATED POSITIONS 
Positions directly related to undergraduate study and/or field of interest  
Includes Service and Military 
Includes “Employed Part-Time” for those who are employed their field, and satisfied with their 
position 

ADVANCED OR ADDITIONAL DEGREES 
Includes graduate school, professional school, teacher licensure, paralegal degrees, etc. 

NOT SEEKING EMPLOYMENT 
Satisfied with current situation, delaying search process, or applying to graduate schools 
Typically includes many substitute teachers 
Those not yet accepted to grad schools for 2018 are reported as “Seeking School” 

SEEKING EMPLOYMENT 
Currently employed in area unrelated to interest; actively seeking new employment 

  



 4 

2017-18 GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION 
During first six months after commencement 

 
  

 
 
GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION AT MAY COMMENCEMENT (includes Aug & Dec 2017)  
(n=411/545, 75% response) 

 
 

 
 
GRADUATES’ CLASSIFICATION 6 months after commencement 
(n=435/532, 82% knowledge rate)  

 
 

 

 

  

27% 20%

44%

9%

Employed (Career)

Grad/Prof School

Seeking Employment

Applying to grad school

75% 20%

1%

4%

Employed (Career)

Grad/Prof School

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment



 5 

 
 

 
Historical review of graduate status “At Commencement” 
 

 Employed School Seeking 
Employment 

Applying to  
Grad School 

2008-09 24% 11% 65% 0% 

2009-10 21% 18% 61% 0% 

2010-11 21% 18% 60% 1% 

2011-12 21% 19% 60% 0% 

2012-13 26% 15% 59% 0% 

2013-14 19% 14% 63% 4% 

2014-15 34% 13% 52% 1% 

2015-16 41% 13% 42% 4% 

2016-17 35% 16% 45% 5% 

2017-18 27% 20% 44% 9% 

 
 
 
 
Historical review of graduate “First Destination” data six months after graduation 
 

 Employed School Seeking Not seeking Knowledge Rate  

2008-09 67% 18% 7% 8% 70% 

2009-10 65% 23% 7% 5% 78% 

2010-11 69% 18% 6% 7% 87% 

2011-12 64% 21% 7% 8% 85% 

2012-13 72% 20% 3% 5% 80% 

2013-14 73% 20% 4% 3% 75% 

2014-15 80% 13% 2% 5% 87% 

2015-16 76% 16% 2% 6% 89% 

2016-17 76% 20% 2% 2% 83% 

2017-18 75% 20% 1% 4% 82% 

 
 



 6 

Accounting 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ACCOUNTING Auditor Stemen, Mertens, Stickler, CPAs  05/18 

ACCOUNTING 
  

05/18 

ACCOUNTING Staff Auditor Schneider Downs 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Staff 1 Accountant E&Y 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Staff Accountant Clarus Partners 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Accounting Rotation Staff GBQ Partners 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Leasing Accountant Washington Prime Group 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Tax Staff Ary Roepcke Mulchaey 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Audit Associate BDO 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Auditor Ohio Auditor of the State 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Audit Associate BHM CPA Group 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Associate Fund Accountant Ultimas Fund Solutions 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Tax Accountant Tidwell Group 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Staff Accountant BDO 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Audit Staff Clark Schaefer Hackett 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Audit Assistant Deloitte & Touche LLP 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Cash Management Specialist JPMorgan Chase 12/17 

ACCOUNTING 
  

05/18 

ACCOUNTING Staff Auditor Julian and Grube, Inc. 05/18 

ACCOUNTING Accounting State Auditor 05/18 

ACCOUNTING  
BUSINESS MGMT 

Office Staff Security Fence Group 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 
ACCOUNTING 

Staff 1 Accountant Ernst & Young 05/18 

ACCOUNTING  
FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 

Accounting Associate Fisher Investments 05/18 

ACCOUNTING  
MATHEMATICS  

Audit Associate BDO 05/18 

ACCOUNTING  
SPANISH 

Audit Staff Plante Moran 05/18 

 



 7 

Art & Art Therapy 
 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ART Master of Fine Arts Columbus College of Art and Design 12/17 

ART Artist Brush Crazy 05/18 

ART Master of Fine Arts California College of the Arts 05/18 

ART   08/17 

ART Said working FT, but no detail  05/18 

ART   05/18 

ART ED Teacher, Art Sandusky Central Catholic HS 05/18 

ART ED Art Teacher Hilliard City School District 12/17 

ART THERAPY   05/18 

ART THERAPY Master's, Art Therapy Ursuline College 05/18 

ART THERAPY Master's, Art Therapy Ursuline College 05/18 

ART THERAPY Master's, Art Therapy Ursuline College 05/18 

ART  
ART ED 

Teacher, High School Art Hilliard City Schools 05/18 

ART THERAPY  
ART 

applying for art therapy/counseling 
programs 

 05/18 

ART  
PSYCHOLOGY 

working on grad school applications  05/18 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

  05/18 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

  12/17 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Accepted: Master's, Art Therapy 
(instead, exploring) 

Art Institute of Chicago 05/18 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Master's, Art Therapy & Counseling Ursuline College 05/18 

ART THERAPY 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Behavioral Therapist Cleveland Clinic 05/18 

 



 8 

Biological & Environmental Sciences 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BIOLOGY   05/18 

BIOLOGY   05/18 

BIOLOGY Master's, Nutrition and Food 
Science 

Ohio University 05/18 

BIOLOGY Pathology Assistant Rosalind Franklin University School of Medicine 05/18 

BIOLOGY   05/18 

BIOLOGY Optometry Ohio State University 05/18 

BIOLOGY Master's, Biology Miami University 05/18 

BIOLOGY Recruiter and MBA student Green Tea Resources; Penn State 08/17 

BIOLOGY Patient Care/Mental Health 
Tech 

Dublin Springs 05/18 

BIOLOGY Optometry Ohio State University 05/18 

BIOLOGY Optometry Nova Southeastern University College of 
Optometry 

05/18 

BIOLOGY   05/18 

BIOLOGY Dog Walker Applying to marine biology programs for Fall 
2019 

05/18 

BIOLOGY Chapter Trainer CHAARG 05/18 

BIOLOGY Applying for Biology master's 
program 

Miami University 05/18 

BIOLOGY Accelerated Nursing 
program 

Capital University 05/18 

BIOLOGY MPAS- Physician Assistant 
Studies 

Marietta College 05/18 

BIOLOGY   05/18 

BIOLOGY Applying to PA programs  05/18 

BIOLOGY   08/17 

BIOL (PRE-MED)   05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED)   05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED)   05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Medical School University Valley of Mexico 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED) PhD program, Biochemistry ??? 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED) Chiropractic School Life University 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED)   05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED) 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Student Aide OSU Wexner Medical Center 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-MED) 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Medical School University of Illinois - College of Medicine 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-OT) 

 

Assistant Department Head Life Time Athletic Kids Academy 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-OT)   05/18 



 9 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BIOL (PRE-OT) 

 

Medical Assistant in 
Otolaryngology/ENT 

Nemours Children's Health System 12/17 

BIOL (PRE-OT) 

 

PhD program, Occupational 
Therapy 

Kettering College 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-OT) PhD program, Occupational 
Therapy 

Rush University 05/18 

BIOL (PRE-OT)   05/18 

BIOL (PRE-OT) 
SPANISH 

  08/17 

BIOLOGY 
MATHEMATICS 

Program Staff Lutheran Outdoor Ministries of Ohio 05/18 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE   05/18 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE  
BIOLOGY 

  05/18 

ENVIRONMTL SCIENCE 
BIOLOGY 

Has a job and studying for 
GRE, applying to schools 

Indianapolis 05/18 

 



 10 

Business Management 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BUSINESS MGMT Internal Sales and Service Nationwide Insurance 08/17 

BUSINESS MGMT Procurement Analyst Ascena Retail Group 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Contractor DLA 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Manager in Training Kimball Midwest 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT 
ACCOUNTING 

Office Staff Security Fence Group 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Marketing Sodexo 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Admissions Counselor American University 08/17 

BUSINESS MGMT Technical Recruiter TEKsystems 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Lead Personal Trainer Gold's Gym 12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT   05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Inside Sales Representative Lowder Sales 05/18 

EMF  
BUSINESS MGMT 

  05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Recruitment Executive Endevis 08/17 

BUSINESS MGMT Distributer AdvoCare 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Account Manager Congressional Bank 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Officer United States Army 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Account Specialist CoverMyMeds 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT did not provide information Morgan Stanley 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Merchandiser Columbus Distributing 12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT 
MATHEMATICS 

Business Systems Analyst Huntington Bank 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Search Coordinator SapientRazorFish 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Secured job, then downsized?? Emailed him, but no response 12/7 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Retirement Planning/Insurance Nationwide Insurance 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT  
EMF 

Studio Assistant Spring Studios 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Assistant Superintendent Columbus City Schools 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Multimedia Sales Executive Dispatch Media Group 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Graduate Admissions Coordinator Ashland University 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Senior Financial Analyst Marcus & Millichap 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Business Operations and Logistics Rodgers Incorporated 12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT Event Coordinator Capital University Conference Services 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Recruiting and Retention Specialist Novaserv Marketing 12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT   05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Customer Case Manager Klarna Inc 12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT Store Manager Simply Rolled Ice Cream 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Manager Family business in Senegal 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT MBA Clarkson University 05/18 



 11 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

BUSINESS MGMT Business Analyst Worthington Industries 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Owner, Designer Ashlin Design LLC (home design business) 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Marketing Coordinator Vivid Front (in Cleveland) 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT NR NR 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Marine Terminal Safety Supervisor Greenwich Terminals, LLC 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT   05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Staffing Specialist Lingo Tehnicial 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Inside Sales Manager engineering firm (did not give name) 05/18 

COMPUTER SCI 
BUSINESS MGMT 

Application Developer DataEmerge, LLC 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Human Resources/ 
Training Director 

Chick-Fil-A 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT Sales/Marketing Packard Forest Products 05/18 

BUSINESS MGMT NR UPS 05/18 

 
 

  



 12 

Chemistry & Biochemistry 
 
  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

CHEMISTRY   05/18 

CHEM(ENGR 3-2) Pipeline Engineer DWV GL-Columbus 12/17 

BIOCHEMISTRY Bioanalytics Contractor  Battelle 05/18 

BIOCHEMISTRY  
CHEMISTRY 

PhD, Chemistry Ohio State University 05/18 

CHEMISTRY looking for chemistry 
position 

 05/18 

BIOCHEMISTRY Medical School Virginia College of Osteopathic Medicine 05/18 

BIOCHEMISTRY Sales Representative Apria Healthcare 05/18 

CHEM(PRE-MED)  
BIOCHEMISTRY 

Medical School Ohio University - Dublin Campus 05/18 



 13 

Communication Arts 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

EMF Content Producer Freelance 05/18 

ORG COMM Lead Teacher Ashland Family YMCA 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS Marketing Assistant Q92 08/17 

PBLC.RELATIONS   05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS Photographer  12/17 

PBLC.RELATIONS Marketing Associate Rice McVaney Communications 12/17 

THEATRE   05/18 

EMF Video Producer a gym in Pennsylvania 05/18 

COMMUNICATION Provider Ability Matters 12/17 

PBLC.RELATIONS Account Specialist CoverMyMeds 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS   05/18 

EMF  
BUSINESS MGMT 

  05/18 

ORG COMM 
PSYCHOLOGY  

Disney College Program Walt Disney World 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS Marketing Coordinator Ares Sportswear 05/18 

COMMUNICATION Associate Director American Cancer Society 05/18 

COMMUNICATION Human Resources Assistant Lindsay Honda 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS   05/18 

EMF Preschool Teacher & Personal Assistant both positions in Bexley 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS   12/17 

BUSINESS MGMT 
EMF 

Studio Assistant Spring Studios 05/18 

COMMUNICATION 
PBLC.RELATIONS 

Assistant Football Coach Capital University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
PBLC.RELATIONS 

Marketing Firm in Chicago, IL 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ORG COMM 

PhD, Organizational Behavior Case Western Reserve University 05/18 

PBLC.RELATIONS   05/18 

EMF  
MUSIC TECH 

Photopass Photographer Disney College Program 05/18 

THEATRE Cast Member (Attractions) Walt Disney World 05/18 

EMF Production/Art Dept Assistant Blackfin, Inc. 12/17 

PBLC.RELATIONS  
ORG COMM 

Master's, Communication Southern New Hampshire University 05/18 

COMMUNICATION Crisis Intervention Specialist Huckleberry House, Inc. 12/17 

PR & THEATRE   05/18 

EMF Photographer Lifetouch Photography 12/17 

COMMUNICATION Business Development Representative DHL Transport Brokerage 12/17 

PBLC.RELATIONS Recruiting Specialist Mission Essential 12/17 

COMMUNICATION   05/18 



 14 

Conservatory of Music 
(loosely alphabetical by major) 

(Music Technology listed separately after this section) 
(Music Education is combined with Education) 

 

Majors Program or Position 
Organization or 

Institution 

Grad 
Month 

JAZZ STUDIES   12/17 

JAZZ STUDIES Drummer at Mouth Movement and Funk Worth Funk Worthy 05/18 

JAZZ STUDIES Guitarist Funk Worthy 05/18 

JAZZ STUDIES Guitarist Funk Worthy 05/18 

KEYBOARD PEDAGOGY Master's, Music Therapy Ohio University 05/18 

MUSIC INDUSTRY   05/18 

MUSIC INDUSTRY Executive Assistant to the Artistic and Executive 
Directors 

Ballet Met 05/18 

MUSIC INDUSTRY Master's, Music Therapy SRH University 
Heidelberg 

05/18 

MUSIC(BA)   05/18 

MUSIC(BA)   08/17 

MUSIC(BA) Band Member Comfortably Broke 12/17 

MUSIC(BA) Level 1 Help Desk Support Surgeforce Group 05/18 

MUSIC(BA) Master's, Music Therapy Shenandoah University 05/18 

MUSIC(BA) Staff Reporter Music in Motion 05/18 

MUSIC(BA)  
EARLY CHILDHOOD 

  05/18 

MUSIC(BA) HISTORY ELS Teacher Gogokid 05/18 

MUSIC(BA) 
PSYCHOLOGY 

District Manager of Latchkey Programs World of Wonderment 05/18 

PERF (VOICE-MT) Field Staff Missionary Intern Cru-Central Ohio Team 05/18 

PERF(INSTRUMENTAL) Director of Bands Open Door Christian 
Schools 

12/17 

PERF(PIANO)   08/17 

PERF(PIANO) Gap year  05/18 

PERF(PIANO) Master's, Piano Pedagogy University of Oklahoma 05/18 

PERF(PIANO) Master's, Piano Performance OSU 05/18 

PERF(PIANO) Master's, Piano Performance/Pedagogy Ohio Universiy 05/18 

 



 15 

Conservatory of Music – Music Technology 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Audio Specialist Live Technologies 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH PT tech position (working FT) Columbus Museum of Art 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Freelance Wedding Photographer Self-Employed 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Sales (in this job until May 2019) Guitar Center 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Teaching Assistant Recording Workshop 12/17 

PS IN MUSIC TECH NR Upper Arlington Performing Arts Center 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Customer Service Manager Guitar Center 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Promotions Assistant (PT) Radio One 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH A/V Technician, several places, 
open to other Live Sound jobs 

Columbus Museum of Art, Lincoln 
Theatre, McCoy Center for the Arts 

05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Audio Engineer Freelance 08/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Audio/Video Technician Stark Raving Solutions 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Assistant/ 
Sales Associate 

Media Music Wine Cellar Studios/  
Sam Ash Music Stores 

05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Sound Technician Kennywood Park 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH ? ICB Audio and Video 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Freelance Engineer Oranjudio 05/18 

MUSIC TECHNOLOGY Production Engineer Gravity Bandit 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH 
MANAGEMENT 

Assistant Sound/A2 Feld Entertainment 08/17 

PS IN MUSIC TECH & EMF Photopass Photographer Disney College Program 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

Developer Central Mutual Insurance Company 05/18 

MUSIC TECHNOLOGY Lighting Technician Performance Lighting, Inc. 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Audio Visual Technician Xenos Christian Fellowship 08/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Assistant Audio Engineer Bluetube 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   12/17 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Product Specialist Music Max Inc 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Prereq courses for Audiology, then 
applying to grad school 

Ohio University 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Apprentice AV Technician Radient Technology 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   12/17 

PS IN MUSIC TECH Lighting Engineer & Stagehand Brian Kozicki Audio 05/18 

PS IN MUSIC TECH   05/18 



 16 

Criminology & Sociology 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

CRIMINOLOGY   12/17 

CRIMINOLOGY 2LT Officer United States Army 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY Army Recruiting Capital ROTC 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 

Law School Case Western Reserve Univ 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY  
EXERCISE SCIENCE  

Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY Said he was employed Full-time no details 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY    05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY Behavioral Specialist St. Vincent Family Center 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY Behavioral Specialist Child Development Council of 
Franklin County 

05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Interviewing. Getting driver license  05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Master's, Social Work University of Pittsburgh 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Psychological Assistant Association for Psychotherapy, Inc. 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Psychology Aide Behavioral Science Specialists 12/17 

CRIMINOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Security/Safety Ambassador Discovery District 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY   08/17 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Case Manager Alvis House 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Cognitive Behavior Specialist Alvis House 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Columbus Policy Academy Columbus Police Academy 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Commercial Director Title First Agency 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Creative Writing Full Sail University 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Custom Protection Officer G4S Secure Solutions 08/17 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Dermatologist Assistant Clinic in Gahanna 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Host Supergames 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Investigation Case Worker Franklin County Children's Services 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Investigator, Anti-money 
laundering div. 

U.S. Bank 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Master's, Guidance Counseling University of Dayton 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY Security Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

CRIMINOLOGY SOCIOLOGY 
PSYCHOLOGY  

Domestic Violence Legal Advocate Columbus City Attorney's Office 05/18 

SOCIOLOGY Master's, School Counseling Capital University 05/18 

SOCIOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Behavioral Intervention Aide Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

SOCIOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Behavioral Technician I am Boundless 05/18 

SOCIOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Human Resources Recruiter Eddie Bauer 05/18 

SOCIOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY  Master's, Mental Health 
Counseling 

Bowie State University 05/18 



 17 

Economics & Econ/PoliSci 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution Grad Month 

ECON/POLIT.SCI. Research Analyst Illinois Policy Institute 12/17 

ECONOMICS  
POLITICAL SCIENCE  

Community Re-entry specialist Alvis, Inc. 05/18 

ECON/POLIT.SCI.  
MATHEMATICS 

Law School The Ohio State University 05/18 

ECONOMICS  
FRENCH  

Law School Capital University 05/18 

 
  



 18 

Financial Economics 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Finance and Production Darifill, Inc. 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Enterprise Technical Recruiter Robert Half 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Long-term Intern Diamond Hill Capital Management 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Said employed Full Time, but no info NR 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Tax Examiner Associate Ohio Department of Taxation 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Personal Banker Fifth Third Bank 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Sales Associate Fleet Feet 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS   05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS Master of Divinity program Lutheran School of Theology in 
Chicago 

05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 
ACCOUNTING 

Staff 1 Accountant Ernst & Young 05/18 

FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 
ACCOUNTING  

Accounting Associate Fisher Investments 05/18 

  



 19 

Education 
(Sorted loosely by major) 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ART ED Teacher, Art Sandusky Central Catholic High School 05/18 

ART ED Art Teacher Hilliard City School District 12/17 

ART ED & ART Teacher, High School Art Hilliard City Schools 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Substitute Teacher ESC 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD   12/17 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Teacher Primrose Schools 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Substitute Teacher Worthington Local Schools 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Preschool Teacher Jewish Community Center 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD   12/17 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Headstart Teacher Columbus Urban League 08/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Teacher, 3rd Grade Reynoldsburg City Schools 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD Teacher, Co-Primary Jolly Tots Too! 12/17 

EARLY CHILDHOOD & 
MUSIC BA 

  05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

  05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist New Philadelphia High School 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist Sycamore Elementary 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist South-Western City Schools 12/17 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Teacher, 4th Grade South-Western City Schools 12/17 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist Hoffman Trails Elementary (Hilliard) 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Autism Resource Room IS Teacher 
and Coach 

Sunrise Mountain High School 05/18 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Preschool Intervention Canal Winchester 05/18 

ENGLISH LIT (EDUC) Teacher, English Worthington Kilbourne High School 05/18 

ENGLISH LIT (EDUC) Master's, TESOL American University 05/18 

HISTORY (EDUC)   12/17 

HISTORY (EDUC) Teacher, History & Geography New Beginnings 05/18 

HISTORY (EDUC) Teacher, 7-12 History Montgomery Co. Juvenile Detention Center 05/18 

HLTH ED Vaccine Sales Specialist Syneos Health 08/17 

INTERVENTION ED Applying for substitute teaching 
positions 

 05/18 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist Columbus City Schools 05/18 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist, Grades 2 & 3 Vinton County South Elementary 05/18 



 20 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

INTERVENTION ED Teacher Haughland Learning Center 08/18 

INTERVENTION ED Teacher South-Western City Schools 05/18 

INTERVENTION ED Intervention Specialist WestLand High School 12/17 

INTERVENTION ED  
EARLY CHILDHOOD 

Intervention Specialist, 7th grade Ostego Local Schools 05/18 

INTERVENTION ED  
MIDDLE CHILDHOOD 

Intervention Specialist Hillard Bradley School 05/18 

MATHEMATICS (EDUC) Teacher, Middle School Math Midnimo Cross Cultural Middle School 05/18 

MATHEMATICS (EDUC) 
ACCOUNTING 

Audit Associate BDO 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher, 6th grad language arts Groveport Madison Middle School South 12/17 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher, Fourth Grade Math Zanesville City Schools 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher, 4th grad Language Arts Mechanicsburg Schools 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher, 4th Grade Springboro Schools 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher, 7th grade math Philo Junior High 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD Teacher Columbus Performance Academy 05/18 

MIDDLE CHILDHOOD 
INTERVENTION ED 

Intervention Specialist Gahanna-Jefferson School District 12/17 

MUS ED INSTR   05/18 

MUS ED INSTR Teacher, K-4 Music Alton Hall Elementary 05/18 

MUS ED INSTR Band Director South Bend Community School Corporation 05/18 

MUS ED INSTR Professional Musician/Educator Various Music Studios/Various Artists 05/18 

MUS ED INSTR Master's, Music Therapy Ohio University 05/18 

MUS ED INSTR   12/17 

MUS ED INSTR Teacher, K-4 Music & 5-6 Band & 
Asst HS Marching Band Director 

Clark-Shawnee Local Schools 05/18 

MUS ED INSTR High School Choir Director and 
Assistant Band Director 

Morgan Local Schools 05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL   05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL Private Tutor/Music Teacher Freelance 05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL   05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL Customer Support Associate TEKsystems 05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL Teacher Hilliard Crossing Elementary School 05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL Teacher, K-6 Music and Choir Clark-Shawnee Schools 05/18 

MUS ED VOCAL   05/18 

PHYS ED  & HLTH ED  Teacher, 8th Grade Health & PE Morgan Local Schools 05/18 

SCIENCE EDUC  Science Teacher Watkins Memorial School 05/18 

SCIENCE EDUC  Teacher Edgewood City Schools 05/18 

SCIENCE EDUC  Chemistry Teacher Columbus Downtown High School 05/18 

SCIENCE EDUC  Science Teacher Hillard Heritage School 05/18 

SCIENCE EDUC    05/18 

   



 21 

English 
  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
ENGL (PROF WRITING) 

Master's, English University of Toledo 05/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
FRENCH 

Master's, Creative Writing John Carroll University 05/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
CRIMINOLOGY 

Law School Case Western Reserve Univ 05/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) Information and Library Sciences University of Kentucky 05/18 

ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  
ENGL (LIT) 

Circulation Assistant Westland Library 05/18 

ENGL (LIT) Universal Banker The Huntington National Bank 08/17 

ENGL (LIT)  
ENGL (PROF WRITING) 

Master's, TESOL University of Findlay 05/18 

ENGL (LIT) PRE-LAW 3+3 ? Franklin County Prosecutor’s Office 05/18 

ENGL (PROF WRITING)   12/17 

ENGL (PROF WRITING) Law School New England Law - Boston 05/18 

ENGL (PROF WRITING) Program Instructor Boys & Girls Clubs of America 05/18 

ENGL (PROF WRITING) Full-time novel writing!  05/18 

ENGL (PROF WRITING)  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 

Public Relations Specialist Licking Memorial Health Systems 05/18 

ENGL (PROF WRITING)  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING) 

  05/18 

ENGLISH LIT (EDUCATION) Master's, TESOL American University 05/18 

ENGLISH LIT (EDUCATION) Teacher, English Worthington Kilbourne High School 05/18 

 



 22 

Health and Sport Sciences 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

ATH TRNG (PRE-PT) Doctorate, Physical Therapy Mount St. Joseph University 05/18 

ATH TRNG (PRE-PT) Doctorate, Physical Therapy University of Dayton 05/18 

ATH TRNG (PRE-PT) Master's, Athletic Training; 
Athletic Trainer 

Missouri State University; Drury University 05/18 

ATH TRNG (PRE-PT) Athletic Trainer Battle Grounds High School and ProActive 
Physical Therapy Specialists 

05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Master's, Applied Medicine Ohio State University 12/17 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Took pre-req for PA School, 
now applying 

 05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Assistant Athletic Trainer OhioHealth-Buckeye Valley 12/17 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Graphic Designer Ohio University Auxiliaries-Marketing 05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING BSN Northern Kentucky University 05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Athletic Training Residency Mercy Health 05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Doctorate, Occupational 
Therapy 

Indiana Wesleyan University 05/18 

ATHLETIC TRAINING Athletic Trainer Ohio State University Wexner Medical 
Center 

12/17 

EXER SCI(PRE-PT) Doctorate, Physical Therapy Ohio University 05/18 

EXER SCI(PRE-PT) Physical Therapy Assistant 
program 

Owens Community College 05/18 

EXER SCI(PRE-PT) Community Health Worker Integrated Services 05/18 

EXER SCI(PRE-PT) Master's, Clinical Mental 
Health Counseling 

Ashland Theological Seminary 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Nursing Mt. Carmel School of Nursing 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE ABSN program January 2019 Xavier University 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Master's, Physician Assistant 
program 

The University of Mount Union 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Certified Personal Trainer Lifetime Fitness, Athletico Physical Therapy 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Assistant Strength and 
Conditioning Coach 

Ole Miss Football (Univ of Mississippi) 12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Chiropractor Assistant Buckeye Physical Medicine & Rehab 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Group Exercise Coordinator Jewish Community Center 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Graduate School; Employee South College & Stay in Step Spinal Cord 
Injury Recover Center 

12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Manager Orange Theory 12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Nursing Capital University CNAP 12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   05/18 



 23 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Nursing Mount Carmel 08/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE OSU Wexner Sports 
Performance Team 

Olentangy Liberty High School 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Master's, Physician Assistant 
program 

Baldwin Wallace 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Strength & Conditioning Coach E.L.I.T.E Training Performance 05/18 

EXERCISE SCIENCE Chiropractic program Palmer College of Chiropractic 12/17 

EXERCISE SCIENCE   05/18 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Sport Performance Coach 
(Grad school 2019) 

Bo Jackson Elite Sports 05/18 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT   12/17 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Owner Hebron Health and Fitness LLC 05/18 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Personal Trainer National Academy of Sport Medicine 05/18 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Certified Personal Trainer Ultimate Total Health 05/18 

HEALTH+FITNESS MGMT Operations Supervisor Serendipity Labs, Columbus 05/18 

 
 



 24 

History 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

HISTORY Working several PT jobs Considering teacher licensure 05/18 

HISTORY   08/17 

HISTORY Teacher Certification/Licensure 
Program 

Walsh University 05/18 

HISTORY Master's, Public History St. Mary's University Twickenham 05/18 

HISTORY   05/18 

HISTORY City Year Mentor City Year 05/18 

HISTORY   05/18 

HISTORY  
MUSIC(BA)  

ELS Teacher Gogokid 05/18 

HISTORY (EDUCATION)   12/17 

HISTORY (EDUCATION) Teacher, History & Geography New Beginnings 05/18 

HISTORY (EDUCATION) Teacher, 7-12 History Montgomery Co. Juvenile Detention 
Center 

05/18 

HISTORY  
COMPUTER SCIENCE  

Junior PHP Developer (also applying 
for grad school) 

Dubtel Consulting 05/18 

HISTORY  
POLITICAL SCIENCE  

Springboard Fellow Innovation 
Specialist 

Hillel International 05/18 

 
   



 25 

Marketing 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

MARKETING Digital Marketing Strategist Smart Harbor 05/18 

MARKETING   12/17 

MARKETING Marketing Communication BMA Media Group 05/18 

MARKETING Marketing Coordinator Home Improvement Company 08/17 

MARKETING Media Planner The Shipyard 12/17 

MARKETING   05/18 

MARKETING Field Sales Representative Techtronic Industries 12/17 

MARKETING Broadcast & Public Relation Coordinator Big Lots Stores, Inc. 12/17 

MARKETING Marketing & Research Assistant Pyramid Brokerage Company 05/18 

MARKETING Digital Marketing Laird Plastics 05/18 

MARKETING Marketing Coordinator WebPresented 05/18 

MARKETING Programmer White Castle 05/18 

MARKETING Assistant Recruiter ICC 05/18 

MARKETING  
SPANISH 

Marketing Associate Team Fishel 05/18 

MARKETING SEO Strategist Budget Dumpster 05/18 

MARKETING   05/18 

MARKETING Inside Sales Rep and Marketing Coordinator BISON USA 05/18 

MARKETING Analyst, Enterprise Procurement Alliance Data 05/18 

 
 



 26 

Mathematics & Computer Science 
  
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Net Software Engineer Transchart, LLC 05/18 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Software Developer Ascentum Solutions 12/17 

COMPUTER SCIENCE RPA (Robotic Process Automation) 
Developer 

Tata Consultancy Services 05/18 

COMPUTER SCIENCE  
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

Application Developer DataEmerge, LLC 05/18 

COMPUTER SCIENCE  
HISTORY 

Junior PHP Developer (also applying 
for grad school) 

Dubtel Consulting 05/18 

COMPUTER SCIENCE  
PROF. STUDIES IN MUSIC TECH.  

Developer Central Mutual Insurance 
Company 

05/18 

MATHEMATICS  
BIOLOGY  

Program Staff Lutheran Outdoor Ministries 
of Ohio 

05/18 

MATHEMATICS  
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  

Business Systems Analyst Huntington Bank 05/18 

MATHEMATICS  
ECON/POLIT.SCI.  

Law School The Ohio State University 05/18 

MATHEMATICS Claims Adjuster (then moving to Data 
Analyst) 

SafeAuto 05/18 

MATHEMATICS Financial Analyst Nationwide Insurance 05/18 

MATHEMATICS Master's, Statistics University of Cincinnati 05/18 

MATHEMATICS Financial Services Contractor Nationwide Financial 12/17 

MATHEMATICS Master's, Financial Economics University of Exeter 05/18 

MATHEMATICS (EDUCATION) Teacher, Middle School Math Midnimo Cross Cultural 
Middle School 

05/18 

MATHEMATICS (EDUCATION) 
ACCOUNTING 

Audit Associate BDO 05/18 

 



 27 

Nursing 

Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

 (did not receive information from four graduates) 12/17 

RN Ohio Health Riverside 12/17 

RN OhioHealth 12/17 

ER Nurse OhioHealth 12/17 

Nurse Cleveland Clinic 12/17 

RN Grant Medical Center 12/17 

RN Diley Medical Center - emergency dept 12/17 

RN-BSN The James 05/18 

RN Riverside Methodist Hospital 05/18 

RN Ohio Health 05/18 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

Registered Nurse Maxim Healthcare services 05/18 

RN The James 05/18 

RN-BSN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN The James 05/18 

RNIntern- Float Pool Adena Regional Medical Center 05/18 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

Med Surg RN Float Pool OSU Wexner Medical Center 05/18 

RN Fairfield Medical Center 05/18 

Officer United States Army Reserves 05/18 

NICU Nurse Cinncinnati Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN Mount Carmel East 05/18 

RN Ohio Health 05/18 

NICU RN Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

RN PICU Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

Caring for father after stroke  05/18 

RN Mercy West Hospital 05/18 

RN (NICU) Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

Critical Care Fellowship Ohio Health 05/18 

RN Ohio State University 05/18 

RN Ohio State University 05/18 

Emergency Department RN Baylor Scott and White 05/18 

Staff Nurse Ohio Health Critical Care Fellowship 05/18 

MedSurg Fellowship Ohio Health 05/18 

RN Float Pool Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

 
 



 28 

Political Science, Public Administration, and International Studies 
 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Regional Liaison Ohio Secretary of State 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Area Coordinator Capital University 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Officer United States Army 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE   05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE   12/17 

POLITICAL SCIENCE   05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Communications Associate Institute for Energy Research 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  Construction Lending Assistant  FBC Mortgage 08/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Financial Solutions Specialist First Commonwealth Bank 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Law School Capital University 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Business Operations small company in Pennsylvania 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Business Sales Associate Info-Link Technologies 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
HISTORY 

Springboard Fellow Innovation 
Specialist 

Hillel International 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Law School Capital University 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE Grassroots Coordinator Congressional Leadership Fund 08/17 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
ECONOMICS 

Community Re-entry specialist Alvis, Inc. 05/18 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
PSYCHOLOGY 

Legal Assistant Cook Demers, LLC 05/18 

INTERNATNL STUDIES  
PUBLIC RELATIONS 

Fellow Beyond Sports Tours 05/18 

INTERNATNL STUDIES AmeriCorps VISTA College of Menominee Nation Sustainable 
Development Institute 

05/18 

 



 29 

Psychology 
  

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PSYCHOLOGY Case Manager National Youth Advocate Program 08/17 

PSYCHOLOGY Disney College Program Walt Disney World 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Registered Behavior Technician Trumpet Behavioral Health 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Psychometrician OhioHealth and Select Medical Hospital 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Outreach Counselor Directions for Youth and Families 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Advocate Choices Domestic Violence Shelter 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's, Neuroscience University of Southern California 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY   05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Strategic Support Specialist Revlocal 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Disney College Program Walt Disney World 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY MA/Ph.D, Occupational Therapy Shawnee State University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Parent Coach National Youth Advocate Program 12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY Nursing school (and working in an ER) Firelands Nursing School 12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY PCA Nationwide Children's Hospital 12/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Special Education Teacher Bridgeway Academy 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Psych Assistant Forum & BSS Ohio 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's, School Counseling Capital University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Nursing Assistant National Church Residences 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY   05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY Licensed Table Games Dealer Penn National Gaming Casino 12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY Master's, Nursing Ohio State University 12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART  

Applying to grad schools  05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

  12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Behavioral Therapist Cleveland Clinic 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Master's, Art Therapy & Counseling Ursuline College 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

  05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ART THERAPY  

Accepted: Master's, Art Therapy 
(instead, exploring) 

Art Institute of Chicago 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
BIOL(PRE-MED)  

Medical School University of Illinois - College of 
Medicine 

05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
BIOL(PRE-MED)  

Student Aide OSU Wexner Medical Center 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY  

Behavioral Specialist St. Vincent Family Center 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Psychological Assistant Association for Psychotherapy, Inc. 05/18 



 30 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Psychology Aide Behavioral Science Specialists 12/17 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Behavioral Specialist Child Development Council of Franklin 
County 

05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Interviewing. Getting driver license  05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

  05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Security/Safety Ambassador Discovery District 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
CRIMINOLOGY 

Master's, Social Work University of Pittsburgh 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
CRIM & SOC 

Domestic Violence Legal Advocate Columbus City Attorney's Office 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ORG COMM 

PhD, Organizational Behavior Case Western Reserve University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
ORG COMM 

Disney College Program Walt Disney World 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
POLI SCI  

Legal Assistant Cook Demers, LLC 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
MUSIC(BA)  

District Manager of Latchkey 
Programs 

World of Wonderment 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
PBLC.RELATIONS 

Marketing Firm in Chicago, IL 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY  
SOCIAL WORK  

College Guide AmeriCorps - I Know I Can 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

Master's, Mental Health Counseling Bowie State University 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

Behavioral Intervention Aide Nationwide Children's Hospital 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

Behavioral Technician I am Boundless 05/18 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 

Human Resources Recruiter Eddie Bauer 05/18 

 

  



 31 

Religion, Philosophy, Youth Ministry 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

RELIGION  
SPANISH 

Case Manager, then 
MSW 

New Horizons Mental Health,  
Then Univ. S. California 

05/18 

RELIGION Officer United States Army 05/18 

RELIGION Master of Divinity program Concordia Seminary St. Louis 05/18 

 
   



 32 

 

Social Work 
 

Majors Program or Position 
Organization or 

Institution 

Grad 
Month 

SOCIAL WORK Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK City Year Cleveland Member AmeriCorps - City Year 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK   05/18 

SOCIAL WORK TESOL Master of Arts Cornerstone University 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Master's, Social Work Ohio State University 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Geriatric Case Manager- Holocaust Services Jewish Family Services 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Youth Development Coordinator Southeast, Inc. 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Just completed LSW test Exploring options 05/18 

SOCIAL WORK   05/18 

SOCIAL WORK   05/18 

SOCIAL WORK Sales coordinator (but seeking macro social work 
career) 

Bucca de Beppo 
restaurants 

05/18 

SOCIAL WORK 
PSYCHOLOGY 

College Guide AmeriCorps - I Know I 
Can 

05/18 

 
   



 33 

 
World Languages and Cultures 

 

Majors Program or Position Organization or Institution 
Grad 

Month 

FRENCH  
ECONOMICS 

Law School Capital University 05/18 

FRENCH  
ENGL (CREATIVE WRITING)  

Master's, Creative Writing John Carroll University 05/18 

SPANISH Officer United States Army 05/18 

SPANISH  
ACCOUNTING  

Audit Staff Plante Moran 05/18 

SPANISH  
BIOL(PRE-OT)  

  08/17 

SPANISH  
MARKETING  

Marketing Associate Team Fishel 05/18 

SPANISH  
RELIGION  

Case Manager, then 
MSW 

New Horizons Mental Health,  
Then Univ. S. California 

05/18 

 


